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APPENDIX 12: Approved Primary Projects by Sector, 2024 and 2023

SECTOR No. No.Potential 
Employment

Potential 
Employment

Domestic 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Domestic 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

2024** 2023

Foreign 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Foreign 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Total 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

Total 
Investment* 
(RM Million)

27

14

26

67

47

-

28

75

Mining

Agriculture

Plantation and 
Commodities

Total

27

369

67

463

110

-

551

661

520.4

-

-

520.4

1,977.3

-

-

1,977.3

3,944.4

766.8

71.6

4,782.9

6,791.2

-

312.6

7,103.7

4,464.8

766.8

71.6

5,303.2

8,768.5

-

312.6

9,081.1

Note * : Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided

        ** : Data for the mining subsector is only available up to September 2024


