DRIVING TRANSFORMATION AND VALUE CREATION

APPENDIX 12: Approved Primary Projects by Sector, 2024 and 2023

SECTOR	2024**					2023				
	No.	Potential Employment	Domestic Investment* (RM Million)	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)	Total Investment* (RM Million)	No.	Potential Employment	Domestic Investment* (RM Million)	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)	Total Investment* (RM Million)
Mining	27	27	3,944.4	520.4	4,464.8	47	110	6,791.2	1,977.3	8,768.5
Agriculture	14	369	766.8	-	766.8	-	-	-	-	-
Plantation and Commodities	26	67	71.6	-	71.6	28	551	312.6	-	312.6
Total	67	463	4,782.9	520.4	5,303.2	75	661	7,103.7	1,977.3	9,081.1

Note *: Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided

^{** :} Data for the mining subsector is only available up to September 2024